
KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. 

MECHANICAL PARTS LIST 

MODEL : JM 450 

VERSION:    PLM450E2    

DATE:     07/2008      

 MARK:     JM450-350   

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

1

 

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. 
JM450   MACHINE  PARTS  LIST  CONTENTS 

NO. UNIT  NO. UNIT  NAME PAGE NO. UNIT  NO. UNIT  NAME PAGE 

1 JB01A010 SPINDLE ASS’Y  15 JB17A010 X-COVER ASS’Y  

2 JB01A032 HEAD STOCK COVER ASS’Y  16 JB18A010 Y-COVER ASS’Y  

3 JB01A040 HEAD STOCK ASS’Y  17 JB19A010 Z-COVER ASS’Y  

4 JB03A012 COLUMN ASS’Y  18 JB21A011 MAGAZINE ASS’Y  

5 JB04A010 BASE ASS’Y  19 JB21A020 MAGAZINE UNIT  

6 JB05A011 SADDLE ASS’Y  20 JB21A030 TOOL HOLDER UP ASS’Y  

7 JB06A011 TABLE ASS’Y  21 JB21A040 MAGAZINE DRIVE UNIT ASS’Y  

8 JB11A022 X-AXIS DRIVE ASS’Y  22 JB21A050 TOOL POCKET UNIT ASS’Y  

9 JB12A022 Y-AXIS DRIVE ASS’Y  23 JB23A010 ARM UNIT ASS’Y  

10 JB13A023 Z-AXIS DRIVE ASS’Y  24 JB34A011 PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT ASS’Y  

11 JB14A011 X-LIMITE SWITCH ASS’Y  25 JB35A010 LUBRICATION ASS’Y  

12 JB15A012 Y-LIMITE SWITCH ASS’Y  26 JB36A012 COOLANT SUPPLY ASS’Y  

13 JB16A011 Z-LIMITE SWITCH ASS’Y  27 JB40A021 CABINET ASS’Y  

14 JB16A020 Z-WIRE DUCT ASS’Y  28 JB56A012 COOLANT COVER ASS’Y  

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 2

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. 
JM450   MACHINE  PARTS  LIST  CONTENTS

NO. UNIT  NO. UNIT  NAME PAGE NO. UNIT  NO. UNIT  NAME PAGE 

29 JB90A011 SHIPPMENT PARTS ASS’Y 43

30 44

31 45

32 46

33 47

34 48

35 49

36 50

37 51

38 52

39 53

40 54

41 55

42 56

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 3

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

4

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB01A010 
JM450  PARTLIST SPINDLE 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB010060 SPINDLE   1  21   O-RING G35 1  

2   BEARING 45BNRS10TYDBBCP0P4 2  22   LK NUT MR40xP1.5 1  

3 JB010170 INNER SPACER   1  23 JB010100 NOSE KEY   2  

4 JB010160 OUTTER SPACER   1  24   SKT.HD.CAP SCR M5x10L 2  

5   BEARING 45BNRS10TYDBBCP0P4 2  25   O-RING P90 2  

6 JB010040 SPACER   1  26   SKT.HD.CAP SCR M8x30L 6  

7   LK NUT MK45 1  27      

8   COLLET BT30 1  28      

9 JB010050 ROD   1  29      

10 JB010020 SPACER   1  30      

11   DISK SPRING φ11.2xφ22.5x1.25t 132  31      

12 JB010030 SPACER   1  32      

13   NUT   2  33      

14 JB010070 SLEEVE   1  34      

15   O-RING P6 1  35        

16   O-RING P6 1  36        

17 JB010010 FLANGE   1  37        

18   SKT.HD.CAP SCR M6x25L 6  38        

19 JB010190 KEY   1  39        

20 JB010090 PULLY   1  40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

5

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 6

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB01A032 
JM450  PARTLIST HEAD STOCK COVER 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE

1 JB010320 LIMITER SWITCH BRACKET 1 (F) 21

2  SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x16L 2 (F) 22

3  WASHER M5 2 (F) 23

4 JB013550 HEAD COVER 1  24

5  ROUND CAP SCR. M5x12L 14  25

6  WASHER M5 14  26

7 JB013560 HEAD COVER 1  27

8  ROUND CAP SCR. M5x12L 7  28

9  WASHER M5 7  29

10 JB010280 COVER(Z) 1  30

11  ROUND CAP SCR. M6x15L 3  31

12  WASHER M6 3  32

13  SPRING PIN φ4x10L 2  33

14  34

15  35

16  36

17  37

18  38

19  39

20 40

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

7

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

8

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB01A040 
JM450  PARTLIST HEAD STOCK 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB013501 HEAD STOCK   1   21   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M4x20L 3  

2 JB010270 CYLINDER ROD   4   22 JB010240 POSITION RING   1  

3 JB010310 CYLINDER PLATE   1   23   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x30L 2  

4   NUT M12xP1.75 4   24 PB210080 TOOL PIN   1  

5   CYLINDER G-4000x11L 1   25   FLAT HD.SCREW M5x10L 1   

6   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M10x45L 4   26 JB010140 SPACE RING   1   

7   LIMIT SWITCH AZ7310 2   27       

8   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M4x30L 4   28       

9   NUT M4 4   29       

10 JB010210 MOTOR PLATE   1   30       

11   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M12x40L 4   31        

12   SPRING WASHER M12 4   32        

13   WASHER M12 4   33        

14 JB010130 PULLEY(Fanuc)   1   34        

15   BELT 740-5GT-30W 1   35        

16   MOTOR  1  36        

17   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M10x30L 4   37        

18   SPRING WASHER M10 4   38        

19   WASHER M10 4   39        

20 JB010150 FLANGE   1   40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

9

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

10

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB03A012 
JM450  PARTLIST COLUMN 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB031510 COLUMN   1   21      

2 JBH30090 LINEAR GUIDE   2   22      

3   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x25L 20   23      

4 T-1 LINEAR GUIDE BLOCK   20   24      

5   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x15L 20   25       

6   PULG M8 20   26       

7   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x30L 16   27       

8   SOCKET HEADLESS SET SCREW M8x12L 4   28       

9   SPRING WASHER M18 6   29       

10   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M18x70L 6   30       

11   HOSE 3/8PHx100L 1   31        

12       32        

13       33        

14       34        

15       35        

16      36        

17       37        

18       38        

19       39        

20       40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

11

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

12

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB04A010 
JM450  PARTLIST BASE 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB040010 BASE   1  21   ADAPTER 3/8PTx3/8E 1  

2 JB040050 BASE BLOCK   6  22   HOSE 3/8" 1  

3   NUT M20xP1.5 6  23      

4 JB040040 BOLT   6  24      

5 JBH40090 LINEAR GUIDE   2  25       

6   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x25L 22  26       

7 T-1 LINEAR GUIDE BLOCK   22  27       

8   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x15L 22  28       

9   PULG M6 22  29       

10 JB040110 PLATE   1  30       

11   FLAT HD.SCREW M6x15L 5  31        

12 JB010120 PLATE   1  32        

13   WASHER M6 5  33        

14   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 5  34        

15   REDUCER G11V100S-50 1  35        

16   SPRING WASHER M8 4  36        

17   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x30L 4   37        

18 JB040100 SCREW CONVEYOR   1   38        

19   SKT.HD.SET SCR. M6x18L 2   39        

20 JV040070 OIL TANK   1   40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

13

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

14

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB05A011 
JM450  PARTLIST SADDLE 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB053510 SADDLE   1  21      

2   SPRING WASHER M6 16  22      

3   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x25L 16  23      

4 T-1 STOPPER   4  24      

5   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x15L 4  25      

6 JBH50090 LINEAR WAY   2  26      

7   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x25L 32  27      

8   PLUG M6 32  28      

9 T-1 STOPPER   32  29      

10   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x15L 32  30      

11      31      

12      32      

13      33      

14      34      

15      35      

16      36      

17      37      

18      38      

19      39      

20      40      

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

15

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

16

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB06A011 
JM450  PARTLIST TABLE 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB063520 TABLE   1  21      

2 JB060040 BRACKET   1  22      

3   SKT.HD.CAP SCR M8x25L 4  23      

4   TAPER PIN ψ6x32L 2  24      

5   SKT.HD.CAP SCR M6x45L 16  25       

6   SKT.HD.SET SCR. M5x12L 4  26       

7   PLUG M6 16  27       

8      28       

9      29       

10      30       

11      31        

12      32        

13      33        

14      34        

15      35        

16      36        

17      37        

18      38        

19      39        

20      40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

17

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

18

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB11A022 
JM450  PARTLIST X-AXIS DRIVE 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 SF2047-2 BRACKET   1  21  BEARING 20TAC47B 2  

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x25L 4  22 SF204732 BEARING GLAND  2  

3   SPRING PIN ψ4x30L 2  23  OIL SEAL TRK100300 4  

4 JB110110 BALLSCREW(X)   1  24 SF204714 SPACER  4  

5   O-RING P5 1  25  FLAT HEA SOCKET SCREWS M6xP1.0x14L 8   

6   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x20L 5  26  LK NUT MR20 2   

7 CP16PT18 COUPLING   1  27       

8 SE2047-2 BRACKET   1  28       

9   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M10x50L 4  29       

10   SPRING PIN ψ6x60L 2  30       

11 JB113510 CUSHION   2  31        

12   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x20L 4  32        

13         33        

14         34        

15 JB110050 X-AXIS PLATE   1  35        

16   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x20L 4  36        

17   PIN ψ5x25L 1  37        

18   SERVO MOTOR  1   38        

19   SPRING WASHER M8 4   39        

20   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x15L 4   40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

19

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

20

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB12A022 
JM450  PARTLIST Y-AXIS DRIVE 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB120021 BRACKET   1  21  OIL SEAL TRK100300 4  

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x40L 4  22 SF204714 SPACER  4  

3   TAPER PIN ψ8x40L 2  23  FLAT HEA SOCKET SCREWS M6xP1.0x14L 8  

4 SF2047-2 BRACKET   1  24  LK NUT MR20 2  

5   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x25L 4  25       

6   SPRING PIN  ψ4x30L 2  26       

7 JB123510 BALLSCREW(Y)   1  27       

8   O-RING P5 1  28       

9   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x20L 5  29       

10 CP16PT18 COUPLING   1  30       

11 SE2047-2 BRACKET   1  31        

12   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M10x50L 4  32        

13   SPRING PIN  ψ6x60L 2  33        

14 JB110120 CUSHION   2  34        

15   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x20L 4  35        

16   SERVO MOTOR  1  36        

17   SPRING WASHER M8 4  37        

18   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x15L 4  38        

19  BEARING 20TAC47B 2  39        

20 SF204732 BEARING GLAND  2  40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

21

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

22

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB13A023 
JM450  PARTLIST Z-AXIS DRIVE 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 SF2552-2 BRACKET   1  21   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x30L 4  

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x30L 6  22  BEARING BS/25162/15DUM 1  

3   SPRING PIN ψ4x30L 2  23 SF256220 BEARING GLAND  1  

4 JB133510 BALLSCREW(Z)   1  24  OIL SEAL TRK100350 2  

5   O-RING P5 1  25 SF255230 SPACKER  2  

6   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x20L 5  26  SKT.HD.CAP SCR M8xP1.25x16L 6  

7 CP16PT20 COUPLING   1  27  LK NUT MR20 2  

8 SE2047-2 BRACKET   1  28  BEARING 20TAC47B 1  

9   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M10x50L 4  29 SF204732 BEARING GLAND  1  

10   SPRING PIN ψ6x60L 2  30  OIL SEAL TRK100300 2  

11 JB110120 CUSHION   1  31 SF204714 SPACKER  2  

12   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x20L 2  32  FLAT HEA SOCKET SCREWS M6xP1.0x14L 8  

13 JB110130 CUSHION   1  33      

14   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x20L 2  34      

15 JB130060 Z-AXIS PLATE   1  35      

16   SPRING WASHER M8 4  36      

17   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x30L 4  37      

18   PIN ψ6x35L 1  38      

19   SERVO MOTOR  1  39      

20   SPRING WASHER M8 4  40      

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

23

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

24

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB14A011 
JM450  PARTLIST X-LIMITE SWITCH 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB143510 BRACKET   1  21   WASHER M6 2  

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 2  22   SPRING PIN φ4x10L 2  

3   WASHER M6 2  23 JB140030 BRACKET   1  

4   LIMIT SWITCH SN02-D12-502 1  24   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 2  

5   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x18L 2  25   WASHER M6 2   

6   SPRING PIN φ4x10L 2  26   FLEXIBLE TUBE   1   

7   CABLE GLAND   1  27   CABLE GLAND   1   

8 JB140041 DOG SEAT(L)   1  28       

9   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 2  29       

10   SPRING WASHER M5 2  30       

11   WASHER M5 2  31        

12 JB140051 DOG SEAT(R)   1  32        

13   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 2  33        

14   SPRING WASHER M5 2  34        

15   WASHER M5 2  35        

16   DOG E-25 1  36        

17   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 2  37        

18   WASHER M6 2  38        

19   DOG E-08 2  39        

20   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 2  40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

25

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

26

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB15A012 
JM450  PARTLIST Y-LIMITE SWITCH 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB153510 BRACKET   1  21       

2   SKT. HD. CAP SCR. M8x20L 2  22       

3   SPRING WASHER M8 2  23      

4   WASHER M8 2  24      

5   PIN φ4x10L 1  25       

6   LIMIT SWITCH SN02-D12-502 1  26       

7   SKT. HD. CAP SCR. M6x18L 2  27       

8   PIN φ4x10L 2  28       

9   CABLE GLAND   1  29       

10   DOG E-25 1  30       

11   SKT. HD. CAP SCR. M6x18L 2  31        

12   WASHER M6 2  32        

13   DOG E-08 2  33        

14   SKT. HD. CAP SCR. M6x18L 2  34        

15   WASHER M6 2  35        

16      36        

17      37        

18      38        

19      39        

20      40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

27

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

28

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB16A011 
JM450  PARTLIST Z-LIMITE SWITCH 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB160011 BRACKET   1  21       

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 2  22       

3   SPRING WASHER M6 2  23      

4   WASHER M6 2  24      

5   SPRING PIN φ4x10L 1  25       

6   LIMIT SWITCH SN02-D12-502 1  26       

7   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x18L 2  27       

8   SPRING PIN φ4x10L 2  28       

9   CABLE GLAND   1  29       

10 JB160020 DOG SEAT   1  30       

11   ROUND CAP SCR. M6x16L 3  31        

12   SPRING WASHER M6 3  32        

13   WASHER M6 3  33        

14   SPRING PIN φ4x10L 2  34        

15   DOG E-25 1  35        

16   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 2  36        

17   WASHER M6 2  37        

18   DOG E-08 2  38        

19   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 2  39        

20   WASHER M6 2  40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

29

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

30

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB16A020 
JM450  PARTLIST Z-WIRE DUCT 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB160050 DUCT(Z)   1   21       

2   SKT HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 6   22       

3   WASHER M5 6   23      

4   CABLE CHAIN KY-CDCBS65.1-1058 1 #24 24      

5   SKT HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 4   25       

6   WASHER M5 4   26       

7   NUT M5 4   27       

8   SKT HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 6   28       

9   WASHER M5 6   29       

10      30       

11      31        

12      32        

13      33        

14      34        

15      35        

16      36        

17      37        

18      38        

19      39        

20      40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

31

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

32

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB17A010 
JM450  PARTLIST X-COVER ASS'Y 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB170010 FLEXIBLE GUARDS   1  21       

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 4  22       

3   SPRING WASHER M6 4  23      

4   WASHER M6 4  24      

5   ROUND CAP SCR. M6x16L 4  25       

6   SPRING WASHER M6 4  26       

7   WASHER M6 4  27       

8 JB170020 FLEXIBLE GUARDS   1  28       

9   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 4  29       

10   SPRING WASHER M6 4  30       

11   WASHER M6 4  31        

12   ROUND CAP SCR. M6x16L 4  32        

13   SPRING WASHER M6 4  33        

14   WASHER M6 4  34        

15 JB173561 COVER(F)   1  35        

16   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x55L 4  36        

17 JB173570 COVER(R)   1  37        

18   ROUND CAP SCR. M6x16L 4  38        

19   WASHER M6 4  39        

20      40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

33

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

34

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB18A010 
JM450  PARTLIST Y-COVER ASS'Y 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB183510 TELESCOPIC COVER Y-F   1  21       

2   ROUND CAP SCR. M5x12L 14  22       

3   SPRING WASHER M5 14  23      

4   WASHER M5 14  24      

5 JB183520 TELESCOPIC COVER Y-R   1  25       

6   ROUND CAP SCR. M5x12L 8  26       

7   SPRING WASHER M5 8  27       

8   WASHER M5 8  28       

9 JB180040 PLATE(Y)   2  29       

10   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 8  30       

11   SPRING WASHER M5 8  31        

12   WASHER M5 8  32        

13      33        

14      34        

15      35        

16      36        

17      37        

18      38        

19      39        

20      40        

 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

35

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

36

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB19A010 
JM450  PARTLIST Z-COVER ASS'Y 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB190010 TELESCOPIC COVER   1  21       

2   ROUND CAP SCR. M6x16L 3  22       

3   SPRING WASHER M6 3  23      

4   WASHER M6 3  24      

5   ROUND CAP SCR. M5x15L 2  25       

6   SPRING WASHER M5 2  26       

7   WASHER M5 2  27       

8 JB190030 BRACKET   2  28       

9   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x16L 4  29       

10   SPRING WASHER M5 4  30       

11   WASHER M5 4  31        

12      32        

13      33        

14      34        

15      35        

16      36        

17      37        

18      38        

19      39        

20      40        

 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

37

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

38

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB21A011 
JM450  PARTLIST MAGAZINE ASS'Y 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB213510 BRACKET   1  21   WASHER M4    

2   ROUND KEY 10x8x20L 2  22   SPRING PIN φ8x50L    

3   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M12x50L 4  23      

4   SPRING WASHER M12 4  24      

5   WASHER M12 4  25       

6   ARMTYPE 30# 20T 1  26       

7   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M12x30L 4  27       

8   SPRING WASHER M12 4  28       

9   WASHER M12 4  29       

10   ROUND KEY 20x12x75L 1  30       

11 JB210031 PLATE   1  31        

12   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x16L 6  32        

13   WASHER M5 6  33        

14 JB210040 COVER   1  34        

15   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x16L 2  35        

16   WASHER M5 2  36        

17 JB210021 COVER   1  37        

18   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x10L 4  38        

19   WASHER M5 4  39        

20   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M4x10L 1  40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

39

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

40

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB21A020 
JM450  PARTLIST MAGAZINE UNIT 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1   ARM   1  21   AW WASHER AW04 1  

2   TOOL CHANGER ASS'Y DEX30# 1  22 IMA0004A SHAFT S45C 1  

3 IMA0002A MAGAZINE BODY   1  23   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M10xP1.5x70L 1  

4   TOOL POCKET   20  24   WASHER M10xP1.5x70L 1  

5 IMA0003A DISK   1  25       

6   DRIVER   1  26       

7   CYLINDER   1  27       

8   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5xP0.8x10L 4  28       

9   WASHER M5 4  29       

10   NO. PLATE   20  30       

11 IMA0048A COVER   1  31        

12   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M12xP1.75x30L 4  32        

13   WASHER M12 4  33        

14 IMA0070A PLATE   1Set  34        

15   FLAT HEA SOCKET SCREWS M12xP1.75x20L 4  35        

16   GEAR SHAFT NA4901 1  36        

17   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6xP1.0x25L 20  37        

18   WASHER M6 20  38        

19 IMA0020A PIN   20  39        

20   AN BEARING AN04 1  40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

41

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

42

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB21A030 
JM450  PARTLIST TOOL HOLDER UP 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 IMA0022A CYLIADER CAφ50x75L 1  21   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8xP1.25x45L 1  

2   SENSOR LS-BD2 2  22   WASHER M8 1  

3 IMA0008A BLOCK   1  23      

4   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6xP1.0x15L 3  24      

5 IMA0014A PLATE   1  25       

6 IMA0009A ARM   1  26       

7   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6xP1.0x180L 4  27       

8   ADAPTER 1/4xφ8 2  28       

9   HOSE φ8 2  29       

10   BAND φ50 2  30       

11   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6xP1.0x20L 6  31        

12 IMA0013A PLATE  2  32        

13 IMA0005A GRIP   1  33        

14   BALLSCREW NA4901 1  34        

15 IMA0012A SLEEVE   1  35        

16   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6xP1.0x35L 1  36        

17   WASHER M6 1  37        

18   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6xP1.0x5L 1  38        

19 IMA0011A PIN    1  39        

20 IMA0010A COLLAR   1  40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

43

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

44

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB21A040 
JM450  PARTLIST MAGAZINE DRIVEN UNIT 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1   MOTOR FME18-3φx1/4BHPx1/20 1  21       

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8xP1.25x30L 4  22       

3   WASHER M8 4  23      

4 IMA0033A COUPLING   1  24      

5 IMA0016A SHAFT   1  25       

6   BALLSCREW 30204 2  26       

7 IMA0015A CAM   1  27       

8 IMA0017A SHAFT   1  28       

9   SET SCREWS M5xP0.8x5L 2  29       

10   ROUND KEY 6x6x20L 1  30       

11   AW WASHER   2  31        

12   AN BEARING  2  32        

13 IMA0007A BRACKET   1  33        

14 IMA0006A SENSOR BRACKET   1  34        

15   SENSOR M12xP1.0x4mm 1  35        

16   ROUND KEY 6x6x40L 1  36        

17   SENSOR M12xP1.0x4mm 1  37        

18 MB-4019-2 DOG   1  38        

19   ROUND KEY 5x5x45L 1  39        

20   SET SCREWS M6xP1.0x6L 1  40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

45

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

46

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB21A050 
JM450  PARTLIST TOOL POCKET UNIT 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 IMA0001A TOOL POCKET   1  21       

2 IMA0018A PIN   1  22       

3   RETAIN RING NO.10 1  23      

4 MB-4023 BLOCK   1  24      

5   STEEL BALL φ6 4  25       

6   SPRING φ0.8x4.9odx8Tx15L 4  26       

7 IMA0021A BRACKET ALUMINIUM 1  27       

8   SET SCR. M5x35L 4  28       

9 IMA0019A PIN   1  29       

10      30       

11      31        

12      32        

13      33        

14      34        

15      35        

16      36        

17      37        

18      38        

19      39        

20      40        

 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

47

 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

48

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB23A010 
JM450  PARTLIST ARM UNIT 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 IMA0071A POISITION PIN   2  21       

2   FLAT HEA SOCKET SCREWS M6xP1.0x10L 2  22       

3 IMA0029A ARM   1  23      

4   FLAT HEA SOCKET SCREWS M5xP0.8x10L 10  24      

5 IMA0024A COVER   2  25       

6 IMA0030A PRESS COVER   1  26       

7   CONEX ψ30xψ35x63W 2  27       

8   SPRING  ψ1.2x0.9odx14Tx41L 2  28       

9 IMA0027A STOP PIN   2  29       

10 IMA0028A SLIDE BLOCK STOP PIN   2  30       

11   SPRING  ψ1.6x8.5odx12.5Tx45L 2  31        

12   SET SCREWS M5xP0.8x5L 2  32        

13 IMA0032A PIN   2  33        

14 IMA0026A SLIDE FIXING BLOCK   2  34        

15 IMA0031A STOP PIN COVER   2  35        

16   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5xP0.8x35L 6  36        

17   WASHER M5 6  37        

18   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6xP1.0x50L 4  38        

19   WASHER M6 4  39        

20      40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

49

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

50

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

51

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB34A011 
JM450  PARTLIST PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1   TYPE ADAPTER 30PM x3/8PT 1  21   L-TYPE ADAPTER φ10x1/4PTx90° 1  

2   ELOW 3/8PTx90° 1  22   PIPE φ10 2  

3   AIR F.R.L UNIT BFC-300S 1  23   L-TYPE ADAPTER φ10x3/8PTx90° 1  

4   TEE 3/8PT 1  24   L-TYPE ADAPTER 3/8PTx90° 1  

5   ADAPTER 3/8PTx1/4PT 1  25   VALVE 3/8PT 1   

6   PRESSURE CHECKER   1  26   SILENCER 3/8PT 1   

7   WASHER M6 2  27   ADAPTER φ10x3/8PT 1   

8   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 2  28   ADAPTER φ8x1/8PT 2   

9   L-TYPE ADAPTER φ10x3/8PTx90° 1  29   PIPE φ8 1   

10   PIPE φ10 1  30   ADAPTER 1/8PTx90° 1   

11   T-TYPE ADAPTER φ10x1/4PT 1  31   ADJ VALVE φ6x1/8PT 1   

12   AIR CYLINGER NV6522D2 1  32   PIPE φ6 1   

13   PLUGE 1/4" 2  33   L-TYPE ADAPTER φ6x1/8PTx90° 1   

14   PIPE φ10 1  34   L-TYPE ADAPTER φ8x1/4PTx90° 1   

15   T-TYPE ADAPTER φ10x1/4PT 1  35   L-TYPE ADAPTER φ8x1/4PTx90° 1   

16   BASE BM65001 1  36   PIPE φ8 2   

17   AIR CYLINGER NV6521D2 1  37   ADJ VALVE φ6x1/4PT 1   

18   SILENCER 1/4" 2  38   PIPE φ6 1   

19   SILENCER 1/4PBC 2  39   RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTOR φ6x1/8PTxM10 1   

20   L-TYPE ADAPTER φ10x1/4PTx90° 1  40   BUSHING φ6 1   

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

52

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB34A011 
JM450  PARTLIST PNEUMATIC CIRCUIT 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

41   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10xP1.0 1  61      

42   ADAPTER 1/8PT 1  62      

43   RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTOR φ4x1/8PTxM8 1  63      

44   BUSHING φ4 1  64      

45   SLEEVE NUT φ4xM8xP1.0 1  65       

46   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x25L 1  66       

47   PIPE φ4 1  67       

48   RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTOR φ4xM6xM8 1  68       

49   BUSHING φ4 1  69       

50   SLEEVE NUT φ4xM8xP1.0 1  70       

51      71       

52      72       

53      73       

54      74       

55      75       

56      76       

57      77       

58      78       

59      79       

60      80       

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

53

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

54

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

55

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB35A010 
JM450  PARTLIST LUBRICATION 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1   LUBRICANT TM302FWT4P 1  21   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 2  

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x12L 4  22   SEAL PLUG M10xP1.0 1  

3   WASHER M6 4  23   ADAPTER φ4xM6xM8 1  

4   NUT  M6 4  24   BUSHING φ4 10  

5   BUSHING φ6 1  25   SLEEVE NUT φ4xM8 10   

6   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10 1  26   PIPE φ4 5   

7   STAINLESS STEEL CONVEYING HOSES φ6x450L 1  27   ADAPTER φ4xM10xP1.0 1   

8   BUSHING φ6 1  28   RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTOR φ6xM10xP1.0 1   

9   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10 1  29   BUSHING φ6 1   

10   TEE M10xP1.0 1  30   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10 1   

11   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x25L 1  31   STAINLESS STEEL CONVEYING HOSES φ6x1800L 1   

12   NUT  M6 1  32   ADAPTER φ4xM10xP1.0 1   

13   BUSHING φ6 1  33   RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTOR φ6xM10xP1.0 1   

14   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10 1  34   BUSHING φ6 3   

15   STAINLESS STEEL CONVEYING HOSES φ6x1700L 1  35   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10 3   

16   ADAPTER φ4xM10xP1.0 1  36   TEE M8xP1.0 1   

17   RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTOR φ6xM10xP1.0 1  37   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x25L 1   

18   BUSHING φ6 1  38   PIPE φ6 1   

19   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10 1  39   BUSHING φ6 1   

20   BLOCK 5 孔 1  40   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10 1   

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

56

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB35A010 
JM450  PARTLIST LUBRICATION 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

41   BLOCK 5 孔 1  61   SEAL PLUG M10xP1.0 1  

42   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M4x20L 2  62   ADAPTER φ4xM6xM8 1  

43   SEAL PLUG M10xP1.0 1  63   BUSHING φ4 10  

44   ADAPTER φ4xM6xM8 1  64   SLEEVE NUT φ4xM8 10  

45   BUSHING φ4 10  65   PIPE φ4 5   

46   SLEEVE NUT φ4xM8 10  66       

47   PIPE φ4 5  67       

48   STAINLESS STEEL CONVEYING HOSES φ6x900L 1  68       

49   BUSHING φ6 2  69       

50   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10 2  70       

51   TEE M8xP1.0 1  71       

52   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x25L 1  72       

53   SEAL PLUG M10xP1.0 1  73       

54   PIPE φ6 1  74       

55   ADAPTER φ4xM10xP1.0 1  75       

56   RIGHT ANGLE CONNECTOR φ6xM10xP1.0 1  76       

57   BUSHING φ6 1  77       

58   SLEEVE NUT φ6xM10 1  78       

59   BLOCK 5 孔 1  79       

60   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 2  80       

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

57

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

58

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB36A012 
JM450  PARTLIST COOLANT SUPPLY 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB363510 TANK   1  21   PLASTIC STEE FLAT φ3x10 1   

2   GAUGE 5" 1  22   ADAPTER 3/4PTx1/2PTx90° 1 CHIP CLEAN 

3   FILLISTER HD.SCR. M3x10L 6  23   3/4PTx1/2Ex90°  CHIP AUGER 

4   HANDLE   2  24   TEE 1/2PT 1 CHIP CLEAN 

5 JB360021 CHIOP PAN   1  25   ADAPTER 1/2PTx1/2E 1 CHIP CLEAN 

6 JB360030 FILTER   1  26   AIR HOSE 1/2" 1   

7 JB360040 BRACKET   1  27   BAND 5/8" 2   

8   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 4  28   T-TYPE ADAPTER 1/2PT 1   

9   WASHER M5 4  29   AIR HOSE 1/2" 1   

10 JB360061 BRACKET   1  30   BAND 5/8" 2   

11   ROUND CAP SCR. M5x12L 4  31   ADAPTER 3/4PTx1/2Ex90° 1   

12   WASHER M5 4  32   AIR HOSE 1/2" 1   

13   PUMP DV25-1/4HP-130L 1  33   BAND 5/8" 2   

14   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 8  34   ADAPTER 3/4PTx1/2Ex90° 1   

15   SPRING WASHER M6 8  35   BALL VALVE HC155 1/2PT 1 CHIP CLEAN 

16   ADAPTER 1/2PTx3/8Ex90° 1  36   ADAPTER 1/2PTx1/2Ex90° 1 CHIP CLEAN 

17   HOSE 3/8" 1  37   AIR HOSE 1/2" 1   

18   BAND 1/2" 2  38   ADAPTER FS-1 1   

19 JB360050 NOZZLE ADAPTER   1  39   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M4x8L 2   

20   SOCKET HEADLESS SET SCREW M4x8L 1  40   LEVEL SWITCH FS-6102 1   

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

59

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

60

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB40A021 
JM450  PARTLIST CABINET 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB400271 ROD   1  21   O-RING P14 2  

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x10L 4  22 JB400011 ELECTRIC CABINET(F)   1  

3   WASHER M6 4  23   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M10x25L 4  

4 JB400260 COVER   4  24   WASHER M10 4  

5   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x10L 16  25 JB400250 CABINET COVER   1   

6   WASHER M5 16  26   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 4   

7 JV400170 BRACKET   1  27   WASHER M5 4   

8   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M4x12L 8  28 JB400030 PLATE   1   

9 JV400160 BRACKET   1  29   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x15L 4   

10   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x20L 4  30   WASHER M8 4   

11 JV400150 BRACKET(1)   1  31 JB400020 DOOR(F)   1   

12   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M6x20L 4  32 JB400240 BRACKET   2   

13 JV400200 PENDANT BOX   1  33   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x16L 6   

14 JV400230 COVER   1  34   WASHER M5 6   

15   ROUND CAP SCR. M5x10L 4  35 JV400060 BATTERY BRACKET   1   

16   WASHER M5 4  36   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x10L 2   

17 JV400190 HANDLE   1  37   WASHER M5 2   

18   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x20L 2  38 JV400300 JUNCTION PLATE   1   

19   SPRING WASHER M8 2  39   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M3x8L 4   

20   WASHER M8 2  40   WASHER M3 4   

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

61

JEOU YANG MACHINERY CO., LTD. JB40A021 
JM450  PARTLIST CABINET 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

41 PB010340 LIMITER SWITCH BRACKET   1  61   ROUND CAP SCR. M4x10L 4  

42   ROUND CAP SCR. M5x10L 2  62   POWER SWITCH P1-32(Moeller) 1  

43   WASHER M5 2  63   FLAT HD.SCREW M3x10L 4  

44   LIMIT SWITCH AZ7310 1  64   NUT M3 4  

45   ROUND CAP SCR. M4x30L 2  65   COOLING FAN UNIT   1   

46   NUT M4 2  66   VENTILATOR FILTERU   1   

47 JV400310 JUNCTION PLATE   1  67   ROUND CAP SCR. M4x16L 16   

48   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M3x8L 4  68   WASHER M4 16   

49   WASHER M3 4  69   SPRING WASHER M4 16   

50   SAFETY SWITCH   1  60   TRANSFORMERS   1   

51   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 2  71   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M12x30L 4   

52   WASHER M5 2  72   WASHER M12 4   

53 JB400220 PLATE   1  73       

54   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x12L 2  74       

55   WASHER M5 2  75       

56   FLAT HD.SCREW M5x10L 2  76       

57 PV400160 MPG BRACKET   1  77       

58   ROUND CAP SCR. M4x10L 2  78       

59   WASHER M4 2  79       

60   RS232   1  80       

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

62

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

63

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB56A012 
JM450  PARTLIST COOLANT COVER 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB560032 COVER(L)   1  21 PB560160 ROLLER   2  

2   SKT HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 12  22   BEARING 608 2  

3   WASHER M6 12  23   RETAIN RING R22 2  

4 JB560021 COVER(R)   1  24 JV560170 SHAFT   2  

5   SKT HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 13  25   RETAIN RING S08 2   

6   WASHER M6 13  26   ROUND CAP SCR. M6x12L 4   

7 JB560112 COVER   1  27   SPRING WASHER M6 4   

8   SKT HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 10  28   WASHER M6 4   

9   WASHER M6 10  29 JB560120 GUIDE   1   

10 JB560051 WINDOW   2  30   ROUND CAP SCR. M5x16L 4   

11         31   WASHER M5 4   

12   HANDLE E-40150B 4  32 JB560130 WINDOW   1   

13 JB560141 DOOR   1  33 JB560060 PLATE(一)   2   

14 JB560080 BRACKET   1  34 JB560070 PLATE(二)   2   

15   ROUND CAP SCR. M4x8L 3  35   ROUND CAP SCR. M5x10L 10   

16   WASHER M4 3  36   WASHER M5 10   

17   GUIDE 20" S304-20 1  37 JV560192 HANDLE   1   

18   FILLISTER HD.SCR. M4x6L 6  38   SKT HD.CAP SCR. M8x20L 2   

19   SPRING WASHER M4 6  39   SPRING WASHER M8 2   

20 JV560150 BRACKET   2  40   WASHER M8 2   

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

64

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB56A012 
JM450  PARTLIST COOLANT COVER 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

41   O-RING P14 2  61      

42 JB560101 COVER   2  62      

43   SKT HD.CAP SCR. M6x16L 10  63      

44   NUT M6 9  64      

45   ROUND CAP SCR. M6x10L 6  65       

46   WASHER M6 6  66       

47 JB560091 STAINLESS COVER   1  67       

48   ROUND CAP SCR. M4x8L 2  68       

49   ALARM LIGHT 3EL24D-2 1  69       

50   NUT M4 3  70       

51   WORK LAMP 3GENO24V 1  71       

52   SKT HD.CAP SCR. M6x20L 4  72       

53      73       

54      74       

55      75       

56      76       

57      77       

58      78       

59      79       

60      80       

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

65

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce



 
                                                                                                                           

 
                                                                                                                  
 
                                                                               
 

66

 

KENT INDUSTRIAL (USA) INC. JB90A011 
JM450  PARTLIST SHIPPMENT PARTS 

NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE NO. PART  NO. PARTS  NAME SPECIFICATION Q'TY REMARKE 

1 JB903510 BRACKET(X)   1  21       

2   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x20L 4  22       

3   WASHER M8 4  23      

4 JB900020 BRACKET(Y)   1  24      

5   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M8x20L 4  25       

6   WASHER M8 4  26       

7 JB900030 BRACKET(Z)   1  27       

8   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M12x25L 2  28       

9   NUT M12 2  29       

10 JB900060 PLATE   1  30       

11   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. M5x8L 4  31        

12   WASHER M5 4  32        

13 JB900050 BASE   1  33        

14   SKT.HD.CAP SCR. 1/2 x 4" 4  34        

15   WASHER 1/2 8  35        

16   NUT 1/2 4  36        

17      37        

18      38        

19      39        

20      40        

Property of KENT Industrial USA, 

Do Not Reproduce




